RECC

03-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10201	1.1.8Qched original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	J.J.Q. Co. a a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,538, filed July 22, 2000 Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☒ No	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Louis M. Heidelberger, Esq. Reed Smith LLP 2500 One Liberty Place 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney Docket No00-40227-US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0586		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl H. Pierce			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

03/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000274 09620538 01 FC:581 40.00 OP FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 💠



ocket No.: 00-40227-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie)	S): r I. Grigorievsky; Astrelin A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Basis Software, Inc.
		Address: 1550 McDaniel Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment ■	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: West Chester State/Prov.: PA
☐ Other		Country: USA ZIP: 19380
Execution Date: July 31, 200	0	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
•	ed together with a new application	t, the execution date of the application is: July 22, 2000
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/620,538	July 22, 2000	11/28/2000 MMARMBL 00000033 09620538 01 FC:581 40.00 DP
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John W. Goldschm	idt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,828		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Reed Smith LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2500 One Liberty Place		
1650 Market Street		8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia	State/Prov : PA	18-0586
Country: USA	ZIP: 19103-7301	THE SPACE
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 20, 2000 Date
Carl H. Pierce	Signing	Signature 5
Name of Person	Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

THREE DIMENSIONAL OPTICAL SCANNER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 22, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Basis Software, Inc., of West Chester, Pennsylvania, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1550 McDaniel Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PHLUB-0365041.01-CHPIERCE
JUN 25, 2000 11:18 AM

PATENT

26.9.5. F.D.A.M.T. - 0.006

REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0964

2000.	r, I have hereunto set m	ny hand and seal on this 9 day of August
	Signature:	× 97
	Name Printed:	Yurii Olegovich Yakovlev
	Post Office Address:	19 Vokzalnaya, 27 apartment 141191 Fryazino Moscow reg., RUSSIA
STATE OF) Mosce	an Federation
COUNTY OF) ss. Emba) Consu	f Moscow assy of the United States of America alter Section
o . o . o . o . o . o . o . o . o	own to me to be the person m	ay of Hogos, 2000, before me personally came nentioned in and who executed the foregoing he same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREO 2000.	F, I have hereunto set my	Notary Public Thomas E. Lersten Vice Consul of the United States of America y hand and seal on this 9 day of August,
	Signature:	x Iff
	Name Printed:	Vladimir Ivanovich Grigorievsky
	Post Office Address:	1 Vvedenskogo sq., 141191 Fryazino Moscow reg., RUSSIA
STATE OF	J Niosco	an Federation
COUNTY OF) Émba Consu	issy of the United States of America illar Section • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Vladimir Ivanovich Grigoriev	ky known to me to be the pe	ay of <u>Hogost</u> , 2000, before me personally came erson mentioned in and who executed the foregoing he same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes
		Notary Hobbs T

Vice Consul of the United States NT America REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0965

	Signature:	Alle
	Name Printed:	Astrelin Andrey Vitalievich
	Post Office Address:	RUSSIA, 129345, Moscow Ostashkovskaya ul. 7-5-116
STATE OF PA)) ss.	
	c, Notary County Chester County es Oct. 27, 2003 sociation of Notaries	Notary Public whand and seal on this 31 day of 10/4,
2000.		
	Signature:	Kllef
	Signature: Name Printed:	Alex Veniaminovitch Sherstuk
	·	Alex Veniaminovitch Sherstuk RUSSIA, 113639, Moscow, Balaklavsky prosp. 5, apt. 137

-3-

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Attorney Docket No: 00-40227-US

IN WITNES: 2000.	S WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set m	ny hand and seal on this 31 day of 124,
		Signature:	
		Name Printed:	Petr M. Petrov
		Post Office Address:	308 Horizon Court Exton, Pennsylvania 19341
STATE OF	PA Chester)	
COUNTY OF	Chester) ss.	
	known to me to be	the person mentioned in	day of, 2000, before me personally came and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public
	<u> </u>	Notarial Seal Sharon R. Mascherino, No West Chester Boro, Chest My Commission Expires Oc Amber Pennsylvania Associatio	1. 27, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0967